o 0 9 " A W N e

R S N v T e T e S — S = S =F N

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Rescinding of Resolution 01-654; and authorization of a budget amendment for the
2002 Bureau of Reclamation Fund Account 11-5015 Water Resources Study Program
Continuation Under Public Law 93-638 Grant for a Comprehensive Water Inventory)

RESOLUTION NO. 02-156

WHEREAS, theTohonoO’odhamNation(Nation)enteredintoaGrantAgreementwiththe United
States Department of Interior, Bureau of Reclamation (BOR), Phoenix Area office
under the Indian Self Determination and Education Assistance Act, Public Law 93-
638, for the purpose of conducting a comprehensive water inventory of the Nation,
designated as Agreement No. 98-FG-32-00800 (Grant Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the term of the Grant Agreement has been extended for one (1) year beginning on
October 1, 2001 and expiring on September 30, 2002 and Budget justification was
authorized under Resolution No. 01-516; and

WHEREAS, the Water Resources Study program has proposed a budget amendment for the
remainder of fiscal year 2002 in the amount of $2,006,747.70, but nsed incorrect
namber in the baseline column of the “budget amendment summary”; and

WHEREAS, the Water Resources Study program has proposed a budget amendment for the
remainder of fiscal year 2002 in the amount of $2,172,740.75.

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the Water Resources Study Program to add the following budget

lines to the budget amendment: 614, Seasonal Labor, 813 Consultants, and 819

Consultants’ expense; and

“WHEREAS, this budget amendment has been reviewed by the Water Resources Committee and
the Budget and Finance Committee and its recommended for approval by the
Legislative Council.

NOW,THEREFORE BEIT RESOLVED thatthe Tohono 0’odhamlegislative Councilherebyrescinds
Budget Amendment approved by Resolution 01-654 in its entirety.

BEITFURTHER RESOLVED thatthe Tohono O’'odhamLegislative Councilanthorizes the carryover
of savings of Bureau of Reclamation funds provided by the P.L. 93-638 Bureau of

ll Reclamation Grant, for the Water Resources Stuady Program in the total amount of
$2,172,740.75.

BEIT FINALLY RESOLVED that the total budget amendment funding for fiscal year 2002 of
$2,172,740.75 for the Water Resources Study Programis approved inaccordance with
the budget attached hereto.




L-NE- BRSNS

1
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

]

21
22
23

25

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45

RESOLUTION NO. 02-156

(Rescinding of Resolution 01-654; and authorization of a budget amendment for the 2002 Bureau of
Reclamation Fund Account 11-5015 Water Resources Study Program Continuation Under Public Law
93-638 Grant for a Comprehensive Water Inventory)

Page2of3

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 03", Day
of APRIL, 2002 atameeting atwhich aquornmwas presentwith avote 0£2,417.5 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
=0- NOT VOTING; and [01] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (f) of
Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'0Odham
Nation onJannary18,1986; and approved by the Acting DeputyAssistantSecretary -Indian Affairs
(Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TQHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Rita A. Martinez, Leg la{ive Chgirwoman

_{{:P:l\ay of _ﬁ/‘pf 1\[ ,20 O 2.

ATTEST:

Srvize Lo o

Julianna Saraficio, Acﬁlg Qegislative Secretary

//’{'éday of é}f’/z/& ,20 73

Said Resolution was suabmitted for approvalto the office of the Chairman ofthe Tochono O' dham
Nation on the l [“’k day of _A-o.; J . 20 é) 2. at }f'O o'clock, o
pursuant to the provisions of Secﬁ(;; 5 of Article VIl of the Constitution and will become eﬂ‘ecﬁve
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Rita A. Martinez, Legisl airwoman
EXCEEDED 48 HOURS
[\I APPROVED on the /5 day of ///}%/ ,20 22
[ ] DISAPPROVED at 2457 o'clock, _f~_M.
=

EDWARD D MANUBL. Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION




PRV - N TP N VR SR

~ ok ek e ek ke e ke
BB RRURNREEBERaaRrERE

29

RESOLUTION NO. 02-156

(Rescinding of Resolution 01-654; and authorization of a bndget amendment for the 2002 Burean of
Reclamation Fund Account 11-5015 Water Resources Study Program Continuation Under Public Law
93-638 Grant for a Comprehensive Water Inventory)

Page 3 of 3

4
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the /& ~ _dayof

W ,20_ 03 at 500 o'clock, A m.
_ Yt Jee, dn

Julianna Saraﬁcioy, Idtiné/ Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 02-156

ACTION: RESCINDING OF RESOLUTION 01-654; AND AUTHORIZATION OF A BUDGET AMENDMENT FOR THE 2002 BUREAU
OF RECLAMATION FUND ACCOUNT 11-5015 WATER RESOURCES STUDY PROGRAM CONTINUATION UNDER
PUBLIC LAW 93-638 GRANT FOR A COMPREHENSIVE WATER INVENTORY

MOVED: COUNCILMAN DAVID GARCIA SECOND: COUNCILMAN ISIDRO LOPEZ

DATE: APRIL 03, 2002

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.85 X
7.7 ¢
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.85 x
(Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 124.05 X
248.1 (Juanita Homer)
2. DAVID GARCIA 124.05 x
(Mary Audrey Juan)
GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 115.35 X
230.7 ( )
2, ALEX J. RAMON 115.35
. X
(Jerome Joaquin)
GU VO 1. FERN SALCIDO 94.15 X b. ¢
188.3 ( )
2. EMILIO LEWIS 94.15 X
{Michael Flores)
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 83.65 X
167.3 ( )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA** 83.65 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.35 X
174.7 {Alex Antone)
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.35 X
(Johnson Jose)
SANLUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 80.35 X
160.7 (John W, Lawson, Sr.)
2. GL.ORIA RAMIREZ 80.35 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. ( VACANT) 92.35 X
7 ( )
184 2. DENNIS RAMON 92.35 X
{ )
SCHUK TOAK 1. MARY FLORES 72.25 X
144.5 | ¢ )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 72.25 X
(Frances B. Conde(Francisco))
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 208.05 X
16.1 ( )
416 2. EVELYNJUAN 208.05 x
{ )
SIF OIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 92.35 X
( )
184.7 | 2. RITA MARTINEZ 92.35 x
(Nicholas Jose)
TOTAL 2,417.5 2,417.5 ~(- -0- [01]

**PASSED VOTES




